BEFORE THE SALT LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ALPINE TECHNICAL SERVICES
Petitioner,

STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT

SALT LAKE COUNTY ASSESSOR Tax Roll Number: 30 100495

Tax Year/s: 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019
Respondent.

Alpine Technical Services was selected for a personal property audit. The initial information provided to the auditor

listed assets that were later found to he inventory. The taxpayer has since provided amended Federal tax returns
supporting this correction,

After a review of the facts presented by the petitioner, the Salt Lake Cou nty Assessor's Office and the petitioner have

entered into a stipulated agreement as to the fair market value of the personal property covered in the above action
for the tax year(s) and value(s) as follows:

YEAR | BEGINNING VALUE| ASSESSED VALUE | STIPULATED
2022 $2,148,326 $2,148,326 $934,135
2021 $21,705 52,306,668 51,367,627
2020 $289,477 52,527,925 $1,035,701
2019 $307,013 $974,104 $956,254

TOTAL $2,766,521 $7,957,023 54,293,717

The total value stipulated to by both parties has been determined to be $4,293,717. The value as assessed was
$7,957,023.

Documentation is on file in the Assessor’s Office and will be made available upon request. By signing this agreement

petltIOI er ar d ESpOlldent Wajve a” ful the I‘ights (8] appeal in tl"s matter.

s

. “‘M‘eﬂ“‘ﬁ\/\

Petitioner” Desiree Hogaﬁ, Deputy Assessor
3/ [20 33 2/1 fos0 3
Date * / Date

e

Brad‘Neff, BOE Administratof V

3 /2,5// %,

Date /




